8b

6/7b
6/7b
6/79g

8b
89
6/7b
6/79g

8b
89
6/7b
6/79g

8b

6/7b
6/79g

8b
89
6/7b
6/79g

8b
8g

6/7b
6/79g

50 yd dash
Clark Moses
Paige Hanawalt
Tim Clark
Eddie Lopez
Tiffani Bossiex

100m dash
Robin Evans
Jill Becker
Jon Tugman
Jill Becker

200m dash
Peter McGrath
Samantha Riggs
Jon Tugman

Jill Becker

400m run

Scott Johnson
Alisha Wilson

Ace Harrison
Brittany McClellan

800m run
Alejandro Galaviz
Brianna Weber
Kenny Coulson
Brittany McClellan

1600m run
Alejandro Galaviz
Charlie Zhou
Brianna Weber
Jeran Carr
Lindsay Duke

Ramona Track and Field Records

Time
6.23
7.01
6.73
6.73
7.25

11.44
12.71
12.06
12.82

24.19
26.37
25.44
27.91

49.70

1:00.38
1:01.40
1:03.60

:12.27
:31.13
:26.26
:39.44

NNNN

4:54.09
4:57.05
5:33.37
5:20.02
5:45.94

** League Finals Record

Year LFR

1982
1996
1971
1975
1996

2023
2000
1999
1999

1998
2015
1999
1999

1972
2017
2022
1999

2023
2017
2015
1999

2023
2023
2017
1996
1997

Xk

Xk

Xk

8b

8¢

6/7b

6/79g

8b

8¢

6/79

/9

8b

8¢

7b

/9

4 X 100m relay
Tommy Delgado
Thomas Kinslow
Tyler Kinslow
Michael Riley

Aly Alband

Kyra Amaya
Devyn Broussard
Francine Turnigan
Drew McKinney
Matthew Milazzo
Evan Petate
Angel Vivar
Heather Lausch
Tiffany Migdat
Katie Prather
Ashleigh Tenny

4 X 200m relay
Mike Bentz

Mike Bunce

Eric Campa

Jeff Pritchard
Carly Horine
Lauren Karros
KellyAnn Kirby
KC Wellington
Robin Evans

Ace Harrison
Riley Jimenez
Matthew Milazzo
Aly Alband
Devyn Broussard
Sarah Butcher
Francine Turnigan

4 X 400 m relay
Gypsy Mideiros
Adrian Lopez
Nolan O'Laughlin
Christian Roman
Valeria Geren
Lauren Henry
Emma Ramirez
Solia Walters

Nic Canul

Hayden Cronkhite
Ace Harrison
Kameron Kirbis
Jessica DiMassio
Brittany McClellan
Kellie McGrath
Leslie Medlock

Time
48.99

54.73

51.20

56.21

1:42.23

1:53.89

1:49.67

1:57.63

4:01.66

4:28.54

4:21.54

4:40.25

Year LFR
2014

2023

2023

1999

2002 **

2002 **

2022

2022 **

2014

2022 **

2022

1999



Ramona Track and Field Records

Long Jump Dist/Ht Year LFR
8b  Jim Campbell 20' 1/4" 1974
8g Sarah Mesdjian 15' 3" 2018
6/7b Ray Anderson 16' 11" 1967
6/7g Sarah Mesdjian 13' 9" 2016
Triple Jump
8b  Dominic Solis 37' 2" 2023
8g Brianna Weber 31' 3" 2017
6/7b Matthew Milazzo 37'10" 2023
6/7g Brianna Weber 30' 2" 2016 **
Shot Put
8b  Victor Blatch 50' 2" 1969
8g Stacey Nuveman 36' 10" 1992
6/7b Kevin Morse 40' 7" 1973
6/7g Stacey Nuveman 33'3.3" 1991
High Jump
8b James Kim 5'4" 2022
8b  Mike McDonald 5'4" 2002
8g Brianna Kennedy 5'0" 2008 **
6/7b Matthew Milazzo 5'6" 2023 **
6/7g Tiffany Bossieux 4' 6" 1996
6/7g Dominique Wheatley 4' 6" 2009

revised 4/27/2023

** League Finals Record



